
2 9 APR 2024 
rqa aT aft, 

Office of the Commissioner, 
#fia sfiuu&l, mgHa1ale srfi« sqaita [rraas xfsrsex < 

Central GST, Appeal Commissionerate- Ahmedabad 
sfiuuEi wa, <urea +if, rarat&l rgHaTaT< 3Coo 2, 

CGST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad 3800 I 5 
. ~ 26305065 2a#a 26307521 

Subject: Corrigendum to Order-In-Appeal No. AHM/EXCUS-002-APP- 
162/2023-24 dated 21.12.2023 

In the appeal filed by M/s. Evershine Housekeeping Services, FF-09, Goyal Intercity, 
Opp. T.V. Tower, Drive-in-Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad -380059, against Order-in-Original 
no. 118/J€/1D/2022-23 dated 30.01.2023, following lines at para 5.4 of the 
aforementioned O-I-A; 

"I find that both 'The Titanium City Center Offices Co. Operative Services Society 
Limited' and 'Sal Hospital' are not body corporate hence the abatement claimed under 
said notification can be provided to the appellant." 

may be read as ; 

"I find that both 'The Titanium City Center Offices Co. Operative Services Society 
Limited' and 'Sal Care Pvt Ltd' are body corporate hence the abatement claimed under 
said notification can be provided to the appellant." 

I 
F. No. GAPPL/C~M/STP /3837 /2023 l~ I~ 

de!- 
(atarie slaa) 

3n3re(31fleet) 
2 

Date: 15.04.2024 

By RPAD/SPEED POST 

To, 
M/s. Evershine Housekeeping Services, 
FF-09, Goyal Intercity, Opp. T.V. Tower, 
Drive-in-Road, Thaltej, 
Ahmedabad -380059 

Appellant 

The Joint Commissioner, 
CGST, Ahmedabad North 
Ahmed a bad 

Respondent 

Copy to: 

1. The Principal Chief Commissioner, Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone. 
2. The Commissioner, CGST, Ahmedabad North. 
3The Assistant Commissioner (H.Q. System), CGST, Ahmedabad North. 

(For uploading the OIA) 
4. Guard File. 


